RESOLUTION NO. 185-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS,
AWARDING THE BASE BID WITH ALTERNATE BID A TO ADVENTURES
OUTBACK, LP DBA AO SERVICES FOR THE POSSUM KINGDOM DROUGHT
RESPONSE IMPROVEMENTS RO CONCENTRATE PIPELINE — PHASE 11 PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City of Abilene (City) owns and operates a Public Water System that
provides drinking water for the City and the region and includes the Possum Kingdom Raw Water
Roughing Facility (PKRWRF) as a component of the raw water supply delivery systems; and

WHEREAS, the PKRWRF construction project included the installation of a segment of
RO Concentrate pipeline from the PKRWRF to the intersection of State Highway 67 and FM 1148,
where construction was halted until the City could acquire the appropriate TPDES permit; and

WHEREAS, the Possum Kingdom Drought Response Improvements RO Concentrate
Pipeline — Phase T is the installation of approximately 38,667 feet of 12inch diameter pipeline
along FM 1148 to complete the RO Concentrate Pipeline for discharging RO concentrate into the
lake; and

WHEREAS, Adventures Outback, LP dba AO Services (AO Services) submitted the
lowest price for the Base Bid with Alternate Bid A for the Possum Kingdom Drought Response
Improvements RO Concentrate Pipeline — Phase 1I project, and the design engineer
Enprotec/Hibbs & Todd, Inc. has evaluated the bids for best value criteria and for conformity with
the advertisement for bids and does recommend awarding the bid to AO Services in the amount of
$4,858,204.00; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ABILENE, TEXAS:

That the City Manager is authorized to execute a construction contract with Adventures
Outback, LP dba AQO Services for the Possum Kingdom Drought Response Improvements
RO Concentrate Pipeline — Phase II project in the amount of $4,858,204.00.

ADOPTED this 12th day of October, 2023,

ATT%ST: S I ;

f" &
L O /{/A/ém/,@//f
Shewra Atkinson, City Secretary Weldon Hurt, Mayor L

APPROVED;

Stanlw‘@h, City Attorney




